FEES TARIFF

RULE NUMBER | CLUBS DESCRIPTION FEE
2(c) PUBLIC LIABILTY £20.00
3(a) ADULT CLUB AFFILIATION £50.00
3(a) JOINT CLUB AFFILAITION (YOUTH & ADULT) £50.00
3(a) YOUTH CLUB AFFILIATION £25.00
3(a) MINI SOCCER AFFILIAITON £10.00
3(a) 11V11 TEAM £12.00
3(a) 9V9 TEAM £10.00
3(a) 7V7 TEAM £8.00
3(a) 5V5 TEAM £6.00
3(a) OCCASSIONAL AFFILIATION FEE £30.00
3(a) ASSOCIATE MEMBER £30.00
3(a) LATE AFFILIAITON AS PER LEAGUE DEADLINES £25.00
3(b) FAILING TO SUBMIT STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT £20.00

8 PLAYING AGAINST AN UNAFFILIATED TEAM £50.00
12(a) FAILING TO REPLY TO CORRESPONDENCE £25.00
LEAGUES & COMPETITIONS DESCRIPTION FEE
2(c) PUBLIC LIABILTY £20.00
3(a) SENIOR LEAGUE/COMPETITION £60.00
3(a) JUNIOR LEAGUE/COMPETITION £35.00
3(a) SUNDAY LEAGUE/COMPETITION £35.00
3(a) YOUTH & MINOR LEAGUE/COMPETITION £30.00
3(a) CHARITY COMPETITION £FREE
3(b) FAILING TO SUBMIT STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT £20.00
3(c) TOURNAMENT/FESTIVAL £30.00
3(d) SMALL SIDED COMPETITION £30.00
3(e) SMALL SIDED SLOT £5.00
12(a) FAILING TO REPLY TO CORRESPONDENCE £25.00
OTHER
PERSONAL HEARING DEPOSIT £40.00
APPEAL AGAINST LEAGUE/COMPETITION £20.00
ADMINISTRATION CHARGE £10.00
DISHONOURED CHEQUE £25.00
REFEREE REGISTRATION £20.00
ASSESSORS FEE PLUS TRAVELLING EXPENSES £20.00

FEES & FINES TARIFF — COUNTY CUP COMPETITIONS

RULE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION FEE/FINE (Max)
2(a) SENIOR CUP ENTRANCE £40.00
2(a) WOMENS/JUNIOR/SUNDAY/VETERANS CUP ENTRY £15.00
2(a) YOUTH/MINOR/GIRLS CUP ENTRY £10.00
2(b) LATE AFFILAITION IAS PER 2(a) FEE
2(c) SENIOR CUP WITHDRAWAL AFTER ENTRY/AFFILIATION (7 DAYS OR MORE NOTICE) £100.00
2(c) SENIOR CUP WITHDRAWAL AFTER ENTRY/AFFILIATION (LESS THAN 7 DAYS NOTICE) £200.00
2(c) ALL OTHER CUPS WITHDRAWAL AFTER ENTRY/AFFILIATION £75.00
5(a) PROTEST DEPOSIT £20.00
6(d) LATE KICK OFF £25.00 (MAX)
6(h) NOTIFICATION OF MATCH DETAILS £25.00 (MAX)
6(j) EXCEEDING TECHNICAL AREA NUMBERS £25.00 (MAX)
7(a) FAILING TO PAY SHARE OF FIXTURE COSTS ON THE DAY £10.00
7(d) FAILING TO SUBMIT A ‘RECEIPTS & PAYMENT' FORM £20.00
7(d) FAILING TO SETTLE PAYMENT TO OPPONENT £20.00
8(a) SENIOR CUP REFEREE FEE £40.00
8(a) SENIOR CUP ASSISTANT REFEREE FEE £25.00
8(a) SENIOR CUP FOURTH OFFICIAL FEE £20.00
8(a) WOMENS/JUNIOR/SUNDAY/VETERANS CUP REFEREE FEE £24.00
8(a) WOMENS/JUNIOR/SUNDAY/VETERANS CUP ASSISTANT REFEREE FEE £15.00
8(a) WOMENS/JUNIOR/SUNDAY/VETERANS CUP FOURTH OFFICIAL FEE £12.00




8(a)

YOUTH CUP REFEREE FEE

£20.00
8(a) YOUTH CUP ASSISTANT REFEREE FEE £15.00
8(a) YOUTH CUP FOURTH OFFICIAL FEE £12.00
8(a) MINOR & GIRLS CUP REFEREE FEE £15.00
8(a) MINOR & GIRLS CUP ASSISTANT REFEREE & FOURTH OFFICIAL FEE £10.00
8(e) FAILING TO PROVIDE CLUB ASSISTANT £25.00 (MAX)
10(a) FAILING TO PROVIDE MATCH RESULT ON FULL TIME £10.00
10(a) FAILING TO SUBMIT TEAM SHEET AND RESULT TO WILTSHIRE FA £30.00 (MAX)
10(a) FAILING TO SUBMIT REFEREE MARK £10.00
10(b) FAILING TO PROVIDE TEAM SHEET TO REFEREE AND OPPOSITION £10.00
10(c) FAILING TO REPORT LOW REFEREE MARK

£10.00




